44.3.1(d)

44.3.2

44.3.2(a)

Financial asset Financial liability Financial asset Financial liability

286,616,024 692,023,439

170,163,740

692,023,439

Non-derivative financial instruments

Fixed rate instruments
   Variable rate instruments 126,080,519

9,374,024,792

266,074,508

9,950,837,987

------------------ Rupees ---------------------------------- Rupees ----------------

2020 2019

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through
statement of profit or loss. Therefore, a change in profit / mark-up / interest rates at the reporting date would
not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased /
(decreased) profit by amounts shown below. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular
foreign exchange rates, remain constant.

44.3.2(b)

44.3.2(c)

AZGARD9
2020ANNUAL REPORT

95

Increase of 100 basis points
   Decrease of 100 basis points

2020 2019

Rupees Rupees

(92,479,443) (96,847,635)
   92,479,443 96,847,635

Interest rate risk management

The Company manages interest rate risk by analyzing its interest rate exposure on a dynamic basis. Cash flow
interest rate risk is managed by simulating various scenarios taking into consideration refinancing, renewal of
existing positions and alternative financing. Based on these scenarios, the Company calculates impact on
profit after taxation and equity of defined interest rate shift, mostly 100 basis points.

As mentioned in note 2.3, the financial restructuring is in process. It is anticipating that on completion of
financial restructuring, there would be decrease in liabilities and interest cost.